perceived effect of soil degradation, coping strategies practices adopted in controlling soil 
degradation and constraints facing the farmers in adopting the coping strategies practices. Arable 
crop farmers in Atisbo LGA constitute the study population. Multi-stage sampling technique was 
used in selecting a total of One hundred and twenty-eight (128) respondents drawn from four (4) 
towns out of seven towns in Atisbo local government area through random sample. The instrument 
used in data gathering was questionnaire. Data gathered were analyzed using frequencies, 
percentages, mean, Chi-square and Pearson product moment correlation.